

# LOCHNER

## TABULATION OF BIDS



**JERRY SUMNERS, SR. AURORA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT  
AURORA, MISSOURI**

**Obstruction (Tree) Removal**

**MODOT PROJECT NO. 16-091B-1**

Bids Received: 9/13/2016  
Lochner Job No.: 000010869

Bids Tabulated By: RMD  
Date: 9/13/2016

Bids Checked By: CVF  
Date: 9/13/2016

				Engineer's Estimate		Young's General Contracting, Inc. 5100 Highway PP Poplar Bluff, MO 63901		CSD Environmental Services, Inc. 1214 Lynch Street St. Louis, MO 63118		Martin Outdoor Enterprises, Inc. 701 Osage Street Pittsburg, KS 66767	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 35,111.00	\$ 35,111.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Clearing, Grubbing, and Grading	21.2	Ac.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 5,105.39	\$ 108,234.27	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 169,600.00
3	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	10,020	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,060.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 23,146.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,020.00
4	Woven Wire Fence	3,272	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,176.00	\$ 6.19	\$ 20,253.68	\$ 6.82	\$ 22,315.04	\$ 5.20	\$ 17,014.40
5	Seeding	21.2	Ac.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 22,514.40	\$ 825.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26,500.00
6	Mulching	21.2	Ac.	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 22,514.40	\$ 825.00	\$ 17,490.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 33,072.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 198,736.00</b>		<b>\$ 197,278.68</b>		<b>\$ 225,690.31</b>		<b>\$ 257,206.40</b>
				Wehmeyer Farms, Inc. 680 Himmel Road Moscow Mills, MO 63362		Woody's Express Trucking, LLC 18202 Lawrence 1220 Marionville, MO 65705		Midwest Heavy Construction, LLC 17001 S. 291 Highway Pleasant Hill, MO 64080			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
2	Clearing, Grubbing, and Grading	21.2	Ac.	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 135,044.00	\$ 7,389.37	\$ 156,654.64	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 225,780.00		
3	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	10,020	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,070.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 55,110.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 32,565.00		
4	Woven Wire Fence	3,272	L.F.	\$ 13.00	\$ 42,536.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 22,740.40	\$ 5.75	\$ 18,814.00		
5	Seeding	21.2	Ac.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 18,550.00		
6	Mulching	21.2	Ac.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 18,550.00		
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 282,250.00</b>		<b>\$ 329,465.04</b>		<b>\$ 334,259.00</b>		